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Wireless Controller*1, Charging Cable*1, Receiver*1, 
Instruction Manual*1

PC/NS/Android/iOS

COMPATIBILITY

PACKING LIST

Battery Capacity: 800mAh
Charging Voltage/Current: 5V/0.75A
Battery Charging: 2-3 hours
Usage Time: 15 hours
Receiver/Wired Report Rate: 1000Hz
BT /NS Report Rate: 125Hz



CONTROLLER BUTTON MAP
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D-pad

Right Joystick/R3

Left Joystick
/L3

Type-C Charging port

Home Button
Start ButtonBack Button

Share Button

A/B/X/Y
Button

M Button

Mode Switch

Reset Button

LT Button

LB Button

RT Button

RB Button
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Wireless Receiver Connection

Wired Connection

CONNECT TO COMPUTER

Plug the receiver into the 
USB port on your computer

Set the back mode switch to 

When you use it again, press  
          to reconnect the 
controller

Set the back mode switch to              or        , connect the PC to the 
controller via USB cable. If          light is green, the connection 
is successful

Press the          button and 
the controller will be 
automatically connected. 
And          light is green

1.

3.

2.

4.

X1
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Bluetooth Connection

CONNECT TO SWITCH

Click the controller icon on 
the switch home page to 
enter 【Change Grip/Order】

Set the back mode switch to 
NS

Press and hold          until the 
white indicator blinks quickly. 
Then follow the prompts on the 
switch interface to connect, 
and the white indicator light will 
be on after success

When you use it again, press                      
          , and the controller will 
be automatically connected 
and wake up your Switch

Set the back mode switch to              ,press and hold          until 
the green light flashes quickly, and then connect to the “Xbox 
Wireless Controller” on your computer.

*When you connected to PC, press and hold                                    to 
switch to Dinput mode and play some retro emulator games 
(the yellow light will blink,and you may need to reconnect the 
computer for the first time Dinput connection)

1.

3.

2.

4.

Xbox Wireless Controller

X1



When you use it again, press                      
          , and the controller will 
be automatically connected 
and wake up your Switch
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IN SWITCH MODE,THE KEY MAPPING IS AS 
BELOW

CONNECT TO IOS DEVICES

Set the back mode switch to 
BT

Press and hold          for 3 
seconds,the green light will 
blink quickly.(*Note: If the 
yellow light is blinking, press 
and hold                                     
until the green light blink.)

Open the Bluetooth device 
and connect "Xbox Wireless 
Controller". After success, 
the green indicator light on 
the controller will turn on

When you use it again, press                                    
          to reconnect the 
controller

Home
Screenshot button +-

A
B
Y

X

1.

3.

2.

4.

X3 Second

Xbox Wireless Controller
X1
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BASIC FUNCTIONS

CONNECT TO ANDROID DEVICES

Set the back mode switch to 
BT

Press and hold          for 3 
seconds, the green light will 
blink quickly.Then press and 
hold                                     until 
yellow light blink quickly

Open the Bluetooth device 
and connect "ECHTPower 
EP01". After success, the 
yellow indicator light on the 
controller will turn on

When you use it again, press             
          to reconnect the 
controller

Power on：Press
Power off：Switch the back mode switch or no operation for 
more than 30 minutes, the controller will shut down
Low battery:           button indicator Blinking red slowly
Charging:           Button indicator blinks slowly
Reset:  Insert a sim-card tool to the reset hole

1.

3.

2.

4.

1 2

X3 Second

ECHTPower EP01

X3 Second

When you use it again, press                                    
          to reconnect the 
controller

X1
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TURBO FUNCTION

Supported buttons： A, B, X, Y, Dpad, LB, RB, LT, RT
Manual Turbo:  Press           and the button you want to activate 
manual turbo
Auto Turbo: Press           and the manual turbo button already 
set again to activate auto turbo
Disable Turbo: Press           and the auto turbo button already 
set again to disable turbo function
Turbo Speed: Press and hold           and push left joystick 
left/right to adjust turbo speed from fast/medium/slow.          
          light will blink as turbo speed when setting successful.

VIBRATION ADJUSTMENT

BRIGHTNESS ADJUSTMENT

Press and hold           then push right joystick up/down to 
increase/decrease RGB ring brightness from Strong/medi-
um/weak/off.

1.
2.

3.

1.

2.

3.

LIGHT MODE ADJUSTMENT

Press and hold           then press R3 (right joystick press) to 
change RGB mode from trigger-tracing/ solid/ breathing/ 
flowing.
In trigger-tracing mode, RGB brightness will change according 
to the same side trigger.
In each mode (except flowing mode), press and hold           then 
push right joystick left to change color of the RGB ring from 
colorful/ red/ orange/ yellow/ green/ cyan/ blue/purple/ off, and 
repeat.

4.

5.

Press and hold           then push left joystick up/down to adjust 
vibration level from Strong/medium/weak/off.
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WARNING

This product contains small detachable parts. Please keep it 
away from children under 3 years old.
Do not use this product near fire.
Do not disassembly or modify the product.
Do not place this product in a humid or foggy environment.
Do not use this product for a different purpose from what it 
originally designed for.
Dispose the product and its parts according to your local 
environmental laws and guidelines. Do not dispose it as 
household waste.

1.

2.
3.
4.
5.

6.
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日本語

製品仕様

コントローラー×1、レシバー×1、USBケーブル×1、取扱説明書×1

PC/ NS/ Android/ ios

対応デバイス

パッキングリスト

バッテリー容量：800 mAh    
入力電圧/電流：5V/0.75A
充電時間：2-3H
使用時間：15H
ポーリングレート：レシバー/有線 1,000 Hz  
Bluetooth/NS 125Hz
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日本語

外観

十字ボタン

Rスティック

Lスティック

充電ポート

HOMEボタン
StartボタンBackボタン

Shareボタン

ABXY
ボタン

Mボタン

モードスイッチ

Resetボタン

LTボタン

LBボタン

RTボタン

RBボタン
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日本語

レシバー接続

有線接続

PCの接続方法

レシバーをPCのUSBポートに接
続します。

          を押し続けると、コント
ローラーが自動的に「ペアリン
グモード」になります。ペアリ
ングが完了すると、グリーン色
のライトが点灯します。

次に再接続するには、コントロ
ーラーの          を押すだけで自
動接続できます。

USBケーブルを使ってPCとコントローラーを接続します。ペアリング
が完了すると、          はグリーン色に点灯します。

1.

3.

モードスイッチを       にします。2.

4.

X1
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Bluetooth接続

Switchの接続方法

Switchホームページの「コント
ローラーとセンサー」→「コン
トローラーの持ちかた/順番を変
える」をクリックします。

モードスイッチをNSにします。

ホワイト色のライトが素早く点滅
するまで、        を押し続けます。
ペアリングが完了すると、ホワイ
ト色のライトが点灯します。

次に再接続するには、コントロ
ーラーの         を押すだけでゲ
ーム機本体をウィックアップで
きます。

モードスイッチをBTにしてから、グリーン色のライトが素早く点滅す
るまで、        を押し続けます。それから、お使いのPCデバイスで
Bluetoothを有効にし、Bluetooth機器の一覧から「Xbox Wireless 
Controller」を選択します。
ご注意：BluetoothでPCに接続した後、「Back」と「Start」ボタンを
押し続けると、Dinputモードに切り替えられます。モード切替後、イ
エロー色のライトが点滅します。Dinputの初回接続は上記手順を改め
て行う必要があります。

1.

3.

2.

4.

Xbox Wireless Controller

日本語

X1
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日本語

SWITCHで使用する場合、ボタンのマッキング状態は次

のとおりです

iOSの接続方法

モードスイッチをBTにします。 
   
 

グリーン色のライトが素早く点滅
するまで、        を押し続けます。
ご注意：イエロー色のライトが点
滅する場合、グリーン色に変更す
るまで「Back」と「Start」ボタ
ンを押し続けてください。    

お使いのデバイスでBluetooth
を有効にし、Bluetooth機器の
一覧から「Xbox Wireless　
Controller」を選択します。ペ
アリングが完了すると、グリー
ン色のライトが点灯します。

次に再接続するには、コントロ
ーラーの        を押すだけで自動
接続できます。

Homeボタン
＋ボタン-ボタン

キャプチャーボタン

A
B
Y

X

1.

3.

2.

4.

X3 秒

Xbox Wireless Controller
X1
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日本語

2.

基本操作

Androidの接続方法

モードスイッチをBTにします。

お使いのデバイスでBluetoothを
有効にし、Bluetooth機器の一覧
から「ECHTPower EP01」を選
択します。ペアリングが完了す
ると、イエロー色のライトが点
灯します。

次に再接続するには、コントロ
ーラーの        を押すだけで自動
接続できます。

電源オン：        を押します。
電源オフ：モードスイッチを切り替える場合、又は30分間以上操作を
行わなかった場合。
バッテリー不足：        がレッド色に点滅します。
充電中：        がゆっくり点滅します。
リセット：SIMピンなど細いものでresetボタンを押します。

1.

3. 4.

1 2

X3 秒

ECHTPower EP01

X3 秒

X1

        を3秒間押し続けると、グリ
ーン色のライトが素早く点滅しま
す。それから、「Back」と  
「Start」ボタンを3秒間押し続け
てイエロー色のライトが素早く点
滅します。
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TURBO（連射）機能

対応ボタン：A、B、X、Y、十字ボタン、LB、RB、LT、RT
手動連射：Mボタンを押しながら、設定したいボタンを押すと、連射
機能がONになります。設定が完了すると、モーターが一回振動しま
す。
連射ホールド：連射機能が設定されている状態で、Mボタンを押しな
がら、設定したいボタンを押すと、連射ホールド機能がONになりま
す。設定が完了すると、モーターが一回振動します。
連射解除：連射ホールド機能が設定されている状態で、Mボタンを押
しながら、設定したいボタンを押すと、連射ホールド機能が解除され
ます。設定が完了すると、モーターが一回振動します。
連射スピード：低速、中速、高速の3段階調整が可能です。
調整方法：Mボタンを押しながら、左スティックを左/右に倒すこと
で、連射スピードを調整できます。
ご注意：TURBO連射が機能する時、        は連射速度に準じて点滅し
ます。

振動機能

振動の強さは4段階（オフ-弱-中-強）の設定が可能です。
調整方法：Mボタンを押しながら、左スティックを上/下に倒すこと
で、振動レベルを調整できます。

LEDライトの設定

4段階（オフ、弱、中、強）の設定が可能です。
調整方法：Mボタンを押しながら、右スティックを上/下に倒すこと
で、LEDを明るく、または暗くできます。設定が完了すると、コン
トローラーは一回振動します。

1.
2.

3.

1.
2.

4.

5.

日本語

スティックLEDの明るさ調節
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スティックLEDのモード調節
Mボタンを押しながら、右スティックを下押しすることで、LEDモー
ドを切り替えられます。
● モード1：トリガーモード（トリガーボタンを押する時の力加減に
よって、LEDの明るさが変わります）
● モード2：点灯モード
● モード3：呼吸モード
● モード4：カラフルモード（このモードではLEDカラーの切替がで
きません）
LEDカラーの調整方法：Mボタンを押しながら、右スティックを左に
倒すことで、LEDカラーを切り替えられます（カラフル、レット、オ
レンジ、イエロー、グーリン、シアン、ブルー、パープル、オフの順
番で変わります）。LEDカラーを調節後、コントローラーは一回振動
します。

1.

2.

注意事項

小さな部品が含まれています。必ず3歳未満の子供が触れない場所に
保管してください。
火元に近づけずに製品を使用してください。
自分で分解または改造しないでください。
製品を湿気の多い環境や埃の多い場所に置かないでください。
製品を設計用途以外の目的で使用しないでください。
製品を廃棄したい時は地元の規定に従って製品およびその部品を処分
してください。

1.

2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

日本語
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PRODUKT-PARAMETER

Wireless Controller*1, USB Empfänger*1, USB-Ladekabel*1, 
Gebrauchsanweisung*1

PC/NS/Android/iOS

KOMPATIBILITÄT

PACKLISTE

Spielzeit: 10-16 Stunden
Akkukapazität: 800mAh 
Ladezeit: 2-3 Stunden
Frequenz: USB Empfänger / kabelgebunden 1000Hz
Bluetooth / NS: 125Hz
Ladespannung/-strom: 5V/0,75A
Spielzeit: 15 Stunden

DEUTSCH



18

CONTROLLER-TASTENBELEGUNG

D-Pad

Lechter Joystick

Linker 
Joystick

Typ-C Anschluss

HOME Taste
Start TasteBack Taste

Screenshot 
Taste

A/B/X/Y
Taste

M Taste

Modusschalter

Reset Taste

LT Taste

LB Taste

RT Taste

RB Taste

DEUTSCH
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USB Verbindung

Kabelgebundene Verbindung

PC

Schließen Sie den Empfänger 
an einen USB-Anschluss 
Ihres Computers an.

Stellen Sie den Modusschalter 
auf

Bei der nächsten Verwendung 
drücken Sie          und der 
Controller wird automatisch 
verbunden. 

Verbinden Sie den Computer und den Controller über das 
USB-Kabel,           leuchtet grün zeigt eine erfolgreiche 
Verbindung.

Drücken Sie          wird 
automatisch verbunden 
Zu diesem Zeitpunkt leuchtet           
          grün.

1.

3.

2.

4.

X1

DEUTSCH
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Bluetooth Verbindung

Wählen Sie den Modusschalter auf BT. Halten Sie           
gedrückt, bis das grüne Licht schnell blinkt. Und verbinden Sie 
den Xbox Wireless Controller per Bluetooth des Computers.

* Nachdem Sie den Controller über Bluetooth mit PC verbunden 
haben, drücken Sie auf die Tasten „Back“ und „Start“, um in 
den Dinput-Modus zu wechseln und die Retro-Spiele zu spielen 
(Das gelbe Licht blinkt zu diesem Zeitpunkt, möglicherweise 
müssen Sie sich bei der ersten Dinput-Verbindung erneut mit 
Ihrem Computer verbinden).

Xbox Wireless Controller

DEUTSCH



Halten Sie          gedrückt und 
das weiße Licht wird blinken. 
Folgen Sie den Anweisungen 
auf der Switch-Konsole, um 
die Verbindung herzustellen. 
Die weiße Anzeige leuchtet, 
wenn die Verbindung 
erfolgreich hergestellt wurde.

Wenn Sie das nächste Mal           
          drücken, verbindet der 
Controller automatisch  und 
weckt die Konsole auf.

3. 4.

Switch

Wählen Sie das Griffsymbol 
auf der Systemeinstellungen, 
um [Griff/Halterung ändern] 
aufzurufen.

Stellen Sie den 
Modusschalter auf NS.

1. 2.

IM UMSCHALTMODUS IST DIE TASTEN-
BELEGUNG WIE FOLGT

HOME Taste
Screenshot Taste +-

A
B
Y

X

21

DEUTSCH

X1
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Schalten Sie die 
Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres 
Geräts ein und stellen Sie 
eine Verbindung zum Xbox 
Wireless Controller her. Die 
Leuchte des Controllers 
leuchtet dann grün.

Bei der nächsten Verwendung 
drücken Sie          und der 
Controller wird automatisch 
verbunden. 

3. 4.

iOS Verbindung

Stellen Sie den 
Modusschalter auf BT.

Halten Sie           drei 
Sekunden gedrückt und binkt 
grün die Leuchte. (*Hinweis: 
Wenn das gelbe Licht blinkt, 
halten Sie die Tasten                             
            bis das grüne Licht 
blinkt.)

1. 2.

3 Sekunden

Xbox Wireless Controller

DEUTSCH

X1
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GRUNDLEGENDE BEDIENUNG

Android Verbindung

Stellen Sie den 
Modusschalter auf BT.

Halten Sie          drei Sekunden 
gedrückt und binkt die Leuchte. 
Dann halten Sie    
für 3 Sekunden gelb blinkt.

Einschalten: Drücken Sie          Taste. 
Ausschalten: Der Controller schaltet sich aus, wenn der 
Modusschalter eingeschaltet wird oder wenn mehr als 30 
Minuten keine Benutzung erfolgt.
Niedriger Batteriestand: Die Anzeigeleuchte          blinkt 
langsam rot.
Aufladen: Die Anzeige          blinkt langsam.
Reset: Stecken Sie den Kartenstift in das Reset-Loch.

1. 2.

1 2

3 Sekunden 3 Sekunden

Halten Sie           drei 
Sekunden gedrückt und binkt 
grün die Leuchte. (*Hinweis: 
Wenn das gelbe Licht blinkt, 
halten Sie die Tasten                             
            bis das grüne Licht 
blinkt.)

DEUTSCH

Schalten Sie die 
Bluetooth-Funktion Ihres 
Geräts ein und stellen Sie 
eine Verbindung zum 
ECHTPower EP01 her. Zu 
diesem Zeitpunkt leuchtet die 
Leuchte gelb.

Bei der nächsten Verwendung 
drücken Sie          und der 
Controller wird automatisch 
verbunden.

3. 4.

ECHTPower EP01
X1
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TURBO FUNKTION

Programmierbare Tasten: A/B/X/Y/LB/RB/ZL/ZR/D-Pad.
Manueller Turbo:           + A/B/X/Y/LB/RB/ZL/ZR/D-Pad.
Automatischer Turbo: Wiederholen Sie den Vorgang wie 
manueller Turbo. 
Turbo deaktivieren: Wiederholen Sie nochmal diesen Vorgang 
auf Auto Turbo.
Geschwindigkeit: langsam, mittler und schnell.
Geschwindigkeiten einstellen:  
         + Linkes Joystick ←(verlangsamen)/→(erhöhen). 
(Wenn Turbo Funktion geht, blinkt          entsprechend der 
Geschwindigkeit).

VIBRATION FUNKTION

1.          + Linkes Joystick↑(verstärken)/↓(abschwächen) 
2. 4 Stufen: aus - schwach - mittel - stark.  Standard: mittel

LED BELEUCHTUNG

           + Rechtes Joystick↑(verstärken)/↓(abschwächen). Nach 
erfolgreicher Einstellung gibt da eine Vibrationsmeldung. 
4 Helligkeitsstufen: aus (            leuchtet noch) - schwach - mittel 
- stark. Standard: mittel.

1.
2.
3.

4.

5.

DEUTSCH

Einstellung der Helligkeit des linken und rechten Joysticks



1.

2.
3.

4.

5.

6.
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Einstellung des Lichtmodus des linken und rechten Joysticks
           +  Rechtes Joystick↓Umschalten des Lichtmodus
● Modus 1: Anzeige des Triggersweges (100% Helligkeit bei 
keine Aktion. Allmählich abnehmend, wenn der Trigger 
gedrückt wird)
● Modus 2: Dauerlicht
● Modus 3: Atmung
● Modus 4: Durchfluss Bunt (Farbe kann in diesem Zustand 
nicht umgeschaltet werden)
Die Lichtfarbe ändern:            + Rechtes Joystick ←/→ 
drücken. Die Farben wechseln zwischen Bunt, Rot, Orange, 
Gelb, Grün, Cyan, Blau, Lila und Aus. Bunt ist die 
Standardfarbe. Und jedes Mal, wenn Sie eine Farbe wechseln, 
vibriert der Controller, wenn die Einstellung erfolgreich war.

VORSICHTSHINWEISE

Das Produkt enthält kleine abnehmbare Teile, bitte halten Sie 
es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern unter 3 Jahren, um 
versehentliches Verschlucken zu vermeiden. 
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von Zündquellen.
Zerlegen Sie das Produkt nicht und nehmen Sie keine 
Änderungen daran vor.
Setzen Sie das Produkt nicht in feuchten oder staubigen 
Umgebungen aus.
Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht für einen anderen Zweck als 
den, für den es ursprünglich konzipiert wurde.
Entfernen Sie das Produkt und die Teile entsprechend den 
örtlichen Vorschriften und entsorgen Sie sie nicht als Hausmüll.

DEUTSCH

1.

2.
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SPÉCIFICATIONS

Manette*1, Récepteur*1, Câble de données*1, Manuel*1

PC/NS/Android/iOS

COMPATIBILITÉ

LISTE D'EMBALLAGE

Capacité de la batterie: 800mAh
Tension/courant de charge: 5V/ 0.75A
Temps de chargement: 2-3H
Durée d'utilisation: 15H
Taux de retour: Récepteur/câblé 1000Hz
Bluetooth/NS: 125Hz

FRANÇAIS
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SCHÉMA DES BOUTONS

D-Pad

R Joystick

L Joystick

Port de charge TYPE-C

Home
StartBack

Bouton Partager

A/B/X/Y

Bouton M

Interrupteur du Mode

Réinitialisation

LT Bouton

LB Bouton

RT Bouton

RB Bouton

FRANÇAIS



28

Connexion Sans Fil avec Récepteur

CONNEXION AU PC

Branchez le récepteur sur le 
port USB de l’ordinateur. 

Basculez l’Interrupteur du 
Mode sur

Appuyez sur le bouton        
pour connecter 
automatiquement, à ce 
moment-là, le bouton          
est allumée rétroéclairée en 
vert.

Lors de la prochaine 
utilisation, appuyez sur le 
bouton         pour connecter 
automatiquement.

1.

3.

2.

4.

X1

Connexion Filaire

Connecter l'ordinateur et la manette via le câble USB, le voyant 
vert du bouton         indique une connexion réussie.

FRANÇAIS
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Connexion Bluetooth

Basculez l'Interrupteur du Mode sur la position BT et appuyez 
sur le bouton         jusqu'à ce que le voyant vert clignote 
rapidement, et puis connectez Xbox Wireless Controller sur 
votre bluetooth de l'ordinateur.

* Après avoir connecté la manette à votre ordinateur via 
Bluetooth, appuyez longuement sur les boutons « Back » + « 
Start » pour passer en mode Dinput et jouer à des jeux 
d'émulation rétro (Le voyant jaune clignotera à ce moment-là et 
vous devrez peut-être vous reconnecter à votre ordinateur pour 
la première connexion en mode Dinput).

Xbox Wireless Controller

FRANÇAIS
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Connexion au Switch

Cliquez sur [Manettes] sur la 
page d'accueil du Switch et 
allez à la page [Changer le 
style/l'ordre]. 

Basculez l'Interrupteur du 
Mode à l'arrière sur NS.

1. 2.

FONCTIONS DES BOUTONS EN MODE 
SWITCH

HOME

Bouton de Capture
 d'Écran

+-

A
B
Y

X

FRANÇAIS

Appuyez sur le bouton          
         jusqu'à ce que le voyant 
blanc clignote rapidement, 
puis suivez les instructions de 
l'interface du Switch console, 
le voyant blanc reste allumé 
une fois la connexion réussie.

Lors de la prochaine 
utilisation, appuyez sur le 
bouton         pour connecter 
automatiquement et 
réveillera la console.

3. 4.

X1
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Activez le Bluetooth de votre 
appareil et connectez-vous à 
Xbox Wireless Controller, et 
le voyant reste toujours 
allumé en vert.

Lors de la prochaine 
utilisation, appuyez sur le 
bouton         pour connecter 
automatiquement.

3. 4.

Connexion aux Appareils iOS

Basculez l'Interrupteur du 
Mode sur la position BT.

Appuyez sur le bouton          
pendant 3 secondes, et le 
voyant clignote en vert. (*Note: 
Si le voyant jaune clignote, 
veuillez appuyer sur les 
boutons                            
jusqu'à ce que le voyant vert 
clignote.)

1. 2.

3 Secondes

Xbox Wireless Controller

FRANÇAIS
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OPÉRATION BASIQUE

Connexion aux Appareils Android

Basculez l'Interrupteur du 
Mode sur la position BT. 

Appuyez sur le bouton         
pendant 3 secondes, le voyant 
vert clignote, puis appuyez sur 
le bouton                             
pendant 3 secondes, le voyant 
jaune clignote.

Activez le Bluetooth de votre 
appareil et connectez-vous à 
ECHTPower EP01, et le 
voyant reste toujours allumé 
en jaune.

Lors de la prochaine 
utilisation, appuyez sur le 
bouton         pour connecter.

Mise en marche: appuyez sur le bouton         .
Arrêt: La manette s'éteint lorsque l'interrupteur du mode à 
l'arrière est activé ou elle n'est pas utilisée pendant plus de 30 
minutes.
Batterie faible: le voyant du bouton         clignote lentement en 
rouge.
Chargement: le voyant du bouton         clignote lentement.
Réinitialisation: Insérez la broche dans le trou de réinitialisation.

1.

3.

2.

4.

1 2

3 Secondes

ECHTPower EP01

3 Secondes

FRANÇAIS
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RÉGLAGE DE LA FONCTION TURBO

Bouton prise en charge: A, B, X, Y, D-pad, LB, RB, LT, RT.
Rafale manuelle: Appuyez simultanément sur M et sur le 
bouton que vous voulez rafler, le moteur vibre une fois pour 
indiquer la réussite.
Rafale automatique: Appuyez simultanément sur M et sur le 
bouton que vous voulez rafler pour la deuxième fois, le moteur 
vibre une fois pour indiquer la réussite.
Désactiver la rafale: Appuyez simultanément sur M et sur le 
bouton que vous voulez rafler pour la troisième fois, le moteur 
vibre une fois pour indiquer la réussite.
Vitesse du Turbo: Il y a trois vitesses: lente, moyenne et rapide.
Méthode de réglage: Appuyez sur le bouton M, et en même 
temps poussez le L joystick vers la gauche/ droite pour régler la 
vitesse de la rafale.
(Lorsque le bouton est en rafale, le bouton         clignote en 
fonction de la vitesse de la rafale).

FONCTION DE VIBRATION 

Il y a 4 niveaux de vibration: Désactivé, Faible, Moyen, Fort.
Régler la vibration: Appuez sur le bouton M, et poussez le L 
joystick vers le haut/ bas pour régler le niveau de vibration.

RÉGLAGE D'ÉCLAIRAGE

Il y a 4 niveaux de luminosité: Éteint, Faible, Moyen, Fort.
Méthode de réglage: Appuez sur le bouton M, et poussez le R 
joystick vers le haut/bas pour augmenter ou diminuer la 
luminosité. La manette vibre lorsque le réglage est réussi.

1.
2.

1.
2.

3.

4.

5.

Réglage de la Luminosité du Joystick

FRANÇAIS
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5.
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Réglage du Mode d'Éclairage du Joystick
Maintenez le bouton M enfoncé, et appuyez sur le R joystick 
pour changer le mode d'éclairage.
● Mode 1: Indication de la course de la gâchette (luminosité de 
100 % lorsque la gâchette n'est pas actionnée, et elle est 
s'estompe lorsque l'on appuie sur la gâchette.)
● Mode 2: Toujours allumé
● Mode 3: Respiration
● Mode 4: Flux (la couleur ne peut pas être changée dans cet 
état)
Réglage de la couleur de la lumière: maintenez le bouton M 
enfoncé et poussez le R joystick vers la gauche pour changer 
la couleur. Les couleurs passent en cycle de Coloré à Rouge, 
Orange, Jaune, Vert, Cyan, Bleu, Violet et Éteint. La manette 
vibre lorsque l'ajustement est réussi.

PRÉCAUTIONS

Le produit contient de petites pièces détachables, veuillez les 
tenir hors de portée des enfants de moins de 3 ans afin d'éviter 
toute ingestion accidentelle. 
Ne pas utiliser le produit à proximité de sources d'inflammation.
Ne pas démonter ou modifier le produit.
Ne pas exposer le produit à des environnements humides ou 
poussiéreux.
Ne pas utiliser le produit dans un but autre que celui pour 
lequel il a été conçu à l'origine.
Retirer le produit et ses pièces conformément aux 
réglementations locales et ne pas les jeter avec les déchets 
ménagers. 

FRANÇAIS
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ESPECIFICACIONES

Mando Inalámbrico*1, Receptor*1, Cable de Carga USB*1, 
Manual de Usuario*1

PC/NS/Android/iOS

COMPATIBILIDAD

LISTA DE EMBALAJE

Capacidad de la Batería: 800 mAh
ensión/Corriente de Carga: 5V/0,75A
Carga de la Batería: 2-3H
Tiempo de Uso: 15H
Tasa de Retorno: receptor/cableado: 1000Hz
Bluetooth/NS: 125Hz

ESPAÑOL
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DIAGRAMA DEL PRODUCTO

Cruz de 
Control

Palanca 
Derecha/R3

Palanca 
Izquierda/L3

Puerto Type-C

Botón HOME
Botón InicioBotón Atrás

Botón Compatir

A/B/X/Y

Botón M

Botón de Modo

Botón Reinicio

LT Botón

LB Botón

RT Botón

RB Botón

ESPAÑOL
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Conexión por Cable

Conecte el ordenador y el mando a través del cable USB, la luz 
indicadora del botón HOME es verde para indicar una conexión 
exitosa.

Conexión por Receptor

CONEXIÓN AL ORDENADOR

Conecta el receptor al puerto 
USB de su ordenador.

Pon el botón de modo en la 
posición

1. 2.

Pulse el botón Home y el 
mando se conectará 
automáticamente, en este 
momento la luz del botón 
Home está siempre en verde.

La próxima vez que lo utilice, 
pulse el botón Home y el 
mando se conectará 
automáticamente.

3. 4.

X1
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Conexión al Switch

Acceso a la pantalla principal 
de switch, haga clic 
en"Mandos"→ "Cambiar el 
orden o el modo de sujeción".

Pon el botón de modo en la 
posición NS.

1. 2.

Conexión por Bluetooth

Pon el botón de modo en la posición BT, después mantenga 
pulsado el botón HOME hasta que la luz verde parpadee 
rápidamente, conecta el nombre Xbox Wireless Controller en 
Bluetooth de su ordenador.

*Nota: Después de conectar el mando al ordenador vía 
Bluetooth, pulsa prolongadamente los botones "Atrás" + 
"INICIO" para cambiar al modo Dinput y jugar a algunos juegos 
del emulador retro (la luz amarilla parpadeará en este 
momento. Es posible que tenga que volver a conectar su 
ordenador la primera vez que realice una conexión de Dinput.).

Xbox Wireless Controller

ESPAÑOL
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Mantenga pulsado el botón 
HOME, la luz indicadora 
blanca parpadea, en este 
momento siga las 
instrucciones de la interfaz 
del Swicth, la luz indicadora 
blanca siempre está 
encendida después de que la 
conexión se haya realizado 
correctamente.

Pulsa el botón HOME la 
próxima vez que lo utilice y el 
mando se conectará 
automáticamente  y 
despertará a la consola.

3. 4.

LA ASIGNACIÓN DE LOS BOTONES EN 
MODO SWITCH

Botón HOME
Botón Compatir +-

A
B
Y

X

ESPAÑOL
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Enciende el Bluetooth y 
conéctalo al nombre de Xbox 
Wireless Controller, en este 
momento la luz indicadora 
del mando estará verde.

La próxima vez que lo utilice, 
pulse el botón HOME, el 
mando se conectará 
automáticamente.

3. 4.

Conexión a iOS

Pon el botón de modo en la 
posición BT.

Mantenga pulsado el botón 
HOME durante 3 segundos 
hasta que parpadee la luz 
verde (*Nota: Si parpadea la luz 
amarilla, mantenga pulsados 
los botones "Atrás" + "Inicio" 
hasta que parpadee la luz 
verde).

1. 2.

 3 segundos

Xbox Wireless Controller

ESPAÑOL
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MÉTODOS DE USO

Conexión a Android

Pon el botón de modo en la 
posición BT.

Mantenga pulsado el botón 
HOME durante 3 segundos y la 
luz verde parpadeará; a 
continuación, mantenga 
pulsado el botón Atrás+Inicio 
durante 3 segundos y la luz 
amarilla parpadeará.

Enciende el Bluetooth y 
conecta al nombre de 
ECHTPower EP01, en este 
momento la luz indicadora 
del mando estará amarilla.

La próxima vez que lo utilice, 
pulse el botón HOME, el 
mando se conectará 
automáticamente.

Encendido: pulse el botón HOME.
Apagado: el mando se apagará al cambiar la marcha del 
interruptor trasero o cuando no haya ninguna operación 
durante más de 30 minutos.
Batería baja: la luz indicadora del botón HOME parpadea 
lentamente en rojo.
Cargando: la luz indicadora del botón HOME parpadea 
lentamente.
Reinicio: usa un alfiler o una herramienta similar (no incluida) 
para pulsar el botón de reinicio.

1.

3.

2.

4.

1 2

 3 segundos

ECHTPower EP01

 3 segundos

ESPAÑOL
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FUNCIÓN DE TURBO

Botones soportados: A/B/X/Y/LB/RB/LT/RT/Cruz de Control
Turbo Manual: pulse al mismo tiempo el botón M y el botón con 
el que desea configurar el Turbo, el motor vibrará para indicar 
que la configuración se ha realizado correctamente.
Turbo Automático: pulse por segunda vez el botón M y el botón 
con el que desea configurar el Turbo, el motor vibrará para 
indicar que la configuración se ha realizado correctamente.
Apagar Turbo: pulse por tercera vez el botón M y el botón con 
el que desea configurar el Turbo, el motor vibrará para indicar 
que la configuración se ha realizado correctamente.
Las velocidades de Turbo tiene tres: lenta,media y rápida.
Ajuste de la Velocidad de Turbo: mantiene pulsado el botón M 
mientras empuja la palanca izquierda a derecha/izquierda para 
ajustar la velocidad de Turbo.

AJUSTE DE LA VIBRACIÓN

Hay 4 niveles de vibración para elegir: Apagado, Débil, Medio, 
Fuerte. 
Método de Ajuste: mantiene pulsado el botón M mientras 
empuja la palnaca izquierda hacia  arriba/abajo para ajustar el 
nivel de vibración.

AJUSTE DE ILUMINACIÓN

Tiene 4 niveles de brillo que se pueden ajustar: apagado, débil, 
medio, fuerte. El brillo por defecto es medio. Mantenga pulsado 
el botón M mientras empuja la palanca derecha hacia arriba 
(aumenta el brillo)/ empuja la palanca hacia abajo (disminuye el 
brillo). Una vez ajustada correctamente, el mando emite una 
alerta por vibración .

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Ajuste del brillo de la luz
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5.
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Ajuste del Modo de Iluminación
Método de Cambio de Modo: mantiene pulsado el botón M y 
la palanca derecha al mismo tiempo.
● Modo 1: Indicación de recorrido del gatillo (100% de 
luminosidad cuando no se aprieta el gatillo; La luz se 
desvanece al pulsar el gatillo.)
● Modo 2: Siempre brillante
● Modo 3: Respiración
● Modo 4: Flujo (el color no se puede cambiar en este estado)
Cambio de Colores de Luz: mantiene pulsado el botón M 
mientras empuja la palanca derecha hacia la izquierda para 
cambiar de color.
Los colores pasan por Multicolor, Rojo, Naranja, Amarillo, 
Verde, Cian, Azul, Púrpura y Apagado. Por defecto es 
Multicolo. Cada vez que cambie de color, el mando vibrará 
cuando el ajuste se haya realizado correctamente.

PRECAUCIONES

Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños menores de 3 años, 
ya que contiene piezas pequeñas.
No utilice el producto cerca de fuentes de ignición.
No desmonte ni modifique el producto.
No coloque el producto en un entorno húmedo o polvoriento.
No utilice el producto para fines distintos de aquellos para los 
que fue diseñado originalmente.
Elimine el producto y sus piezas de acuerdo con la normativa 
local, y no los deseche como residuos domésticos.

ESPAÑOL



SPECIFICHE

Controller Wireless*1, Ricevitore*1, Cavo di Ricarica USB*1, 
Manuale*1

PC/NS/Android/iOS

COMPATIBILITÀ

LISTA DI IMBALLAGGIO

Capacità della Batteria: 800 mAh
Tensione/Corrente di Carica: 5V/0.75A
Carica della Batteria: 2-3H
Tempo di Utilizzo: 15H
Frequenza di Ritorno: Ricevitore/Cavo: 1000Hz
Bluetooth/NS: 125Hz

ITALIANO
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DIAGRAMMA DEL PRODOTTO

Pulsantiera +
Stick 
Destro/R3

Stick 
Sinistro/L3

Porta Tipo-C

Pulsante HOME
Pulsante StartPulsante Back

Pulsante 
Condividi

A/B/X/Y

Pulsante M

Pulsante di Modalità

Pulsante di 
Reset

LT

LB

RT

RB
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Connessione del Cavo

Collegare il computer e il controller tramite il cavo USB,  
l'indicatore luminoso del pulsante HOME è verde per indicare 
che la connessione è avvenuta correttamente.

Collegamento del Ricevitore

CONNESSIONE AL COMPUTER

Collegare il ricevitore alla 
porta USB del computer. 

Impostare il pulsante di 
modalità sulla posizione.

Premere il pulsante Home e 
il controller si collegherà 
automaticamente, in questo 
momento la luce del 
pulsante Home è sempre 
verde.

Al successivo utilizzo, 
premere il pulsante Home e il 
controller si collegherà 
automaticamente.

1.

3.

2.

4.

X1
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Connessione Bluetooth

Impostare il pulsante della modalità sulla posizione BT, tenere 
premuto il pulsante HOME finché la luce verde non lampeggia 
rapidamente, collegare il nome del Xbox Wireless Controller al 
Bluetooth del computer.

*Nota: dopo aver collegato il controller al computer tramite 
Bluetooth, premere a lungo i pulsanti "Back" + "START" per 
passare alla modalità Dinput e giocare ad alcuni giochi 
emulatori retrò (la luce gialla lampeggia in questo momento). 
Potrebbe essere necessario ricollegare il computer la prima 
volta che si effettua una connessione Dinput).

Xbox Wireless Controller
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Tenere premuto il pulsante 
HOME, la spia bianca 
lampeggia; a questo punto 
seguire le istruzioni 
dell'interfaccia Swicth; la spia 
bianca è sempre accesa 
dopo che la connessione è 
riuscita.

Al successivo utilizzo, 
premere il pulsante HOME e 
il controller si collegherà 
automaticamente e risveglia 
il console.

3. 4.

Connessione al Switch

Accendere la console e 
accedere al switch, eseguire 
le seguenti operazioni: 
cliccare su "Controller" - 
"Cambia impugnatura/or-
dine".

Impostare il pulsante di 
modalità sulla posizione NS.

1. 2.

X1
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Accendere il Bluetooth e 
collegarlo al nome del Xbox 
Wireless Controller, a questo 
punto la spia sul controller 
sarà verde.

Al successivo utilizzo, 
premere il pulsante HOME e il 
controller si collegherà 
automaticamente.

3. 4.

Connessione a iOS

Impostare il pulsante di 
modalità sulla posizione BT.

Tenere premuto il pulsante 
HOME per 3 secondi finché la 
luce verde non lampeggia 
(*Nota: se la luce gialla 
lampeggia, tenere premuti il 
pulsanti "Back" + "Home" finché 
la luce verde non lampeggia).

1. 2.

3 secondi

Xbox Wireless Controller

ASSEGNAZIONE DEI PULSANTI IN 
MODALITÀ SWITCH

Pulsante HOME
Pulsante Condividi +-

A
B
Y

X

X1
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METODI DI UTILIZZO

Connessione a Android

Impostare il pulsante di 
modalità sulla posizione BT.

Tenere premuto il pulsante 
HOME per 3 secondi e la luce 
verde lampeggerà, quindi 
tenere premuto il pulsante 
Back+Home per 3 secondi e la 
luce gialla lampeggerà.

Accendere il Bluetooth e 
connettersi al nome 
ECHTPower EP01, a questo 
punto la spia sul controller 
sarà giallo.

Al successivo utilizzo, 
premere il pulsante HOME e il 
controller si connetterà 
automaticamente.

Accensione: premere il pulsante HOME.
Spegnimento: il controller si spegne quando si cambia 
l'interruttore posteriore o quando non viene utilizzato per più di 
30 minuti.
Batteria Scarica: la spia sul pulsante HOME lampeggia 
lentamente in rosso.
In carica: la spia sul pulsante HOME lampeggia lentamente.
Reset: utilizzare uno spillo o uno strumento simile (non incluso) 
per premere il pulsante di reset.

1.

3.

2.

4.

1 2

3 secondi

ECHTPower EP01

3 secondi

X1
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FUNZIONE TURBO

Pulsanti supportati: A/B/X/Y/LB/RB/LT/RT/RT/Pulsantiera +.
Turbo Manuale: premere contemporaneamente il pulsante M e 
il pulsante che si desidera impostare il Turbo, il motore vibrerà 
per indicare che l'impostazione è stata eseguita correttamente.
Turbo Auto: premere una seconda volta il pulsante M e il 
pulsante che si desidera impostare il Turbo, il motore vibrerà 
per indicare che l'impostazione è stata effettuata correttamente.
Disattivare la Funzione Turbo: premere una terza volta il 
pulsante M e il pulsante con cui si desidera impostare il Turbo, 
il motore vibrerà per indicare che l'impostazione è stata 
eseguita correttamente.
Le velocità sono: lenta, media e veloce.
Regolazione della Velocità del Turbo: tenendo premuto il 
pulsante M mentre si spinge il stick sinistro verso destra, si 
aumenta la velocità del turbo; tenendo premuto il pulsante M 
mentre si spinge il stick sinistro verso sinistra, si diminuisce la 
velocità del turbo. 

REGOLAZIONE DELLA VIBRAZIONE

I livelli di vibrazione sono: spento, debole, medio, forte.
Tenendo premuto il pulsante M mentre si spinge il stick sinistro 
verso l'alto si aumenta il livello di vibrazione; spingendo il stick 
sinistro verso il basso si diminuisce il livello di vibrazione.

REGOLAZIONE DELL'ILLUMINAZIONE

È possibile regolare 4 livelli di luminosità: spento, debole, medio, 
forte. La luminosità predefinita è medio. Tenere premuto il 
pulsante M mentre si spinge il stick destro verso l'alto (aumenta 
la luminosità)/spingere la leva verso il basso (diminuisce la 
luminosità). Una volta impostata correttamente, il controller 
emette una vibrazione di avviso.

1.
2.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Regolazione della Luminosità della Luce
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Impostazione della modalità di illuminazione
Metodo di Cambio Modalità: tenere premuto contemporanea-
mente il pulsante M e il stick destro.
● Modalità 1: indicazione della corsa del grilletto (100% di luce 
quando non si preme il grilletto; la luce si attenua quando si 
preme il grilletto)
● Modalità 2: Sempre luminosa
● Modalità 3: Respirazione
● Modalità 4: Flusso (il colore non può essere modificato in 
questo stato)
Modifica dei Colori della Luce: in ciascuna modalità, tenendo 
premuto il pulsante M, spingere il stick destro verso sinistra.
I colori si alternano tra Multicolore, Rosso, Arancione, Giallo, 
Verde, Ciano, Blu, Viola e Spento. L'impostazione predefinita è 
Multicolore. Ogni volta che il colore cambia, il controller vibra 
quando l'impostazione è stata eseguita correttamente.

PRECAUZIONI

Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini di età inferiore ai 3 anni 
poiché contiene parti di piccole dimensioni.
Non utilizzare il prodotto in prossimità di fonti di accensione.
Non smontare o modificare il prodotto.
Non collocare il prodotto in un ambiente umido o polveroso. 
Non utilizzare il prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli per cui è 
stato progettato.
Smaltire il prodotto e le sue parti in conformità alle normative 
locali e non smaltirlo come rifiuto domestico.
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Tel: 0755-21010839
Email: service@echtpower.com
Web: www.echtpower.com
Manufacturer: Shenzhen Mike Morgen Technology Co., Ltd
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Science and Technology Park, No. 36 Xiangjiaotang Second Road, 
Xiangjiaotang Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, 
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Science and Technology Park, No. 36 Xiangjiaotang Second Road, 
Xiangjiaotang Community, Bantian Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen
Model: EP01
SN: EP012024103011
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Model: EP01
Declaration of Conformity
The product conforms to EC standards for radio interference. Here，
Shenzhen Mike Morgen Technology Co.,Ltd .in Shenzhen announces that 
EP01 radio equipment conforms to the Directive EN IEC 
62368-1:2020+A11:2020;EN 50663:2017,EN 62479:2010;ETSI EN 301 
489-1 V2.2.3(2019-11);ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4(2020-09);ETSI EN 300 
328 V2.2.2(2019-07).
The full text of the EU Declaration of Compliance can be found on: 
www.echtpower.com

The product conforms to UK standards for radio interference. Here，
Shenzhen Mike Morgen Technology Co.,Ltd .in Shenzhen announces that 
EP01 radio equipment conforms to the Directive EN IEC 62368-1:2020;BS 
EN 50663:2017,BS EN 62479:2020;ETSI EN 301 489-1 
V2.2.3(2019-11);ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4(2020-09);ETSI EN 300 328 
V2.2.2(2019-07).
The full text of the UKCA Declaration of Compliance can be found on: 
www.echtpower.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

FCC Statement
1. This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is 
subject to the following two conditions:
(1) The device may not cause harmful interference.
(2) The device must accept any interference received, including that 
may cause undesired operation.
2. Changes or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the 
party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to 
operate the equipment.
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the 
limits for a Class C digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential installation.
This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency 
energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. 



However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be determined 
by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct 
the interference by one or more of the following measures:
• Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
• Increase distance between the equipment and receiver.
• Plug the equipment into a socket on a circuit different from that to which 
the receiver is connected.
• Consult your distributor or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
• FCC ID: 2A88F-ES01

The symbol means the product should not be disposed of with 
household waste but be brought to an appropriate collection point to 
enable recycling. According to local regulations, do not dispose of the 
product or rechargeable battery with normal household waste.
Appropriate disposal of used products and rechargeable batteries helps 
to prevent negative impacts on the environment and human health.

PRECAUTION

Do not expose it to liquid

Do not disassemble it

Avoid dropping it

Avoid extremely high or low temperature






